



Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner
PO Box 688
PE29 9LA
Tel: 0300 333 3456
Email: Cambs-pcc@cambs.pnn.police.uk
Twitter: @PCCCambs

FOI Response
Information provided under the Freedom of Information Act

Title of Request: PCC Deposit

FOI Reference: FOI/OPCC/21-010

Date of Request: 08/03/2021

Date of Response/Release: 26/03/2021

Information Requested:

- 1. Question:** Can you advise what terms if any had to comply with if you were supported by a political party at the last crime commissioner's election in regard to deposit paid by your political party.

OPCC Response: The current Acting Police and Crime Commissioner was not elected but appointed (in accordance with the Police Reform and Social Responsibility Act 2011) as Acting Police and Crime Commissioner in November 2019 following the resignation of the previous Police and Crime Commissioner. Therefore, the OPCC does not hold any of the information requested.

- 2. Question:** Can you advise if you have had to donate or been asked a percentage of your crime commissioners' yearly salary back to the political party who supported you in your crime commissioner's campaign. If so how much?

OPCC Response: See response above. Therefore, the OPCC does not hold any of the information requested.

- 3. Question:** Can you advise if the £5000 deposit required by regulations to stand was returned to your political party and if so how long did it take to be returned.

OPCC Response: See response above. Therefore, the OPCC does not hold any of the information requested.

- 4. Question:** Can you advise if you kept the £5000 deposit? If so was it a gift and by whom?

OPCC Response: See response above. Therefore, the OPCC does not hold any of the information requested.

- 5. Question:** Can you advise if you have donated any sums of money to the political party who supported you once you were elected as crime commissioner.

OPCC Response: See response above. Therefore, the OPCC does not hold any of the information requested.